



**City's Notice of Intent to Award as required by ORS 279C.375**

It is the policy of the City of Springfield to award Contracts to the Responsible Bidder submitting the lowest Responsive Bid. The City of Springfield reserves its right to reject any or all bids not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, waive minor irregularities not affecting substantial rights, and may reject for good cause any or all bids upon a finding of the City of Springfield that it is in the best public interest to do so, and accept such bids that in the opinion of the Springfield City Council are in the best interest of the City of Springfield.

**SUMMARY OF UNIT PRICE BIDS RECEIVED: 06/30/2020**

**PROJECT: G St., 21st St. and 5th St. Crossings**

Lowest Responsive Bidder: Pacific Excavation, Inc.

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	ENGINEER'S EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	Pacific Excavation, Inc.		Brown Contracting, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>Project Location 1: G St. Raised Crossing</b>									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,530.00	\$ 11,530.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control - Complete	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
4	Level 3, 1/2-inch Dense Asphalt Concrete Pavement (ACP)	SF	380	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,100.00
5	Concrete Curb	FT	48	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00
6	4-inch Concrete Sidewalk	SF	480	\$ 17.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	80	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
8	Raised Crossing	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	Pavement Bar Type B-HS: White 24-inch	FT	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Remove and Reinstall Existing Sign Assemblies	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00
11	Install Sign Support	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	2-inch Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit	FT	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Junction Box	EA	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
<b>Project Location 1 Total</b>					\$ 64,860.00		\$ 69,008.00		\$ 72,770.00
<b>Project Location 2: 21st St. and H St. RRFB</b>									
14	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,055.00	\$ 9,055.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
15	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control - Complete	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
16	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
17	Horizontal Directional Drilling	FT	75	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	4-inch Concrete Sidewalk	SF	440	\$ 17.50	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00
19	Concrete ADA Ramps	SF	680	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,600.00
20	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	80	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00
21	Pavement Bar Type B-HS: White 24-inch	FT	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00
22	Remove and Reinstall Existing Sign Assemblies	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00
23	Install Sign Support	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
24	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Installation - Complete in Place	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
<b>Project Location 2 Total</b>					\$ 148,500.00		\$ 91,074.00		\$ 93,760.00
<b>Project Location 3: 5th and M ADA Ramps</b>									
25	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,555.00	\$ 7,555.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control - Complete	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
27	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
28	Level 3, 1/2-inch Dense Asphalt Concrete Pavement (ACP)	SF	405	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,820.00
29	Concrete ADA Ramps	SF	670	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 26,130.00
30	Remove and Reinstall Existing Sign Assemblies	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
31	Install Sign Support	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
<b>Project Location 3 Total</b>					\$ 43,735.00		\$ 35,962.00		\$ 53,200.00
<b>PROJECT BID ITEM - TOTAL</b>					\$ 257,095.00		\$ 196,044.00		\$ 219,730.00
<b>Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate</b>							<b>-23.75%</b>		<b>-14.53%</b>